Revised Posted: 10/23/2023 4:15 PM



COUNTY LEGISLATURE JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

MARY JO SPINO

CLERK OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE 415 East 12th Street Kansas City, MO 64106

201 West Lexington, 2nd Floor Independence, MO 64050

October 20, 2023 – October 26, 2023 – Revised				
10-20-2023 Friday		NO MEETINGS –		
10-23-2023 Monday		NO DIVERSITY, EQUITY, AND INCLUSION, HOUSING & HOMLESSNESS, INTER-GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS, RULES, OR VETERANS COMMITTEE MEETINGS –		
	11:20 A.M.	Health & Environment Committee Meeting – Jackson County Courthouse, 415 East 12 th Street, 2 nd Floor, Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area		
	12:20 P.M.	Budget Committee Meeting – Jackson County Courthouse, 415 East 12 th Street, 2 nd Floor, Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area		
	1:05 P.M.	Finance & Audit Committee Meeting – Jackson County Courthouse, 415 East 12 th Street, 2 nd Floor, Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area		
	1:35 P.M.	Justice & Law Enforcement Committee Meeting – Jackson County Courthouse, 415 East 12 th Street, 2 nd Floor, Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area		
	1:40 P.M.	Land Use Committee Meeting – Jackson County Courthouse, 415 East 12 th Street, 2 nd Floor, Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area		
	1:55 P.M.	911 Oversight Committee Meeting – Jackson County Courthouse, 415 East 12 th Street, 2 nd Floor, Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area		
	2:10 P.M.	Anti-Crime Committee Meeting – Jackson County Courthouse, 415 East 12 th Street, 2 nd Floor, Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area		

10-23-2023 Monday	2:20 P.M.	Public Works Committee Meeting – Jackson County Courthouse, 415 East 12 th Street, 2 nd Floor, Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area
	3:00 P.M.	LEGISLATIVE MEETING – Jackson County Courthouse, 415 East 12 th Street, 2 nd Floor, Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area
		Closed Meeting per Resolution #21446
10-24-2023 Tuesday	9:00 A.M.	Housing Resources Commission Meeting – Hila "Dutch" Newman Legislative Conference Room 415 East 12th Street, 2nd Floor, Kansas City, MO
	4:30 P.M.	LEGISLATIVE MEETING – Special Meeting Jackson County Courthouse, 415 East 12 th Street, 2 nd Floor, Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area
10-25-2023 Wednesday	9:00 A.M.	American Red Cross Blood Drive – Jackson County Courthouse, 415 East 12 th Street, 2 nd Floor, Foyer outside of the Kansas City Legislative Assembly Area
	11:30 A.M.	Land Trust of Jackson County – Teleconference Dial-in No. 1-605-313-6003 Access Code: 821980
10-26-2023 Thursday		NO MEETINGS –

Persons with disabilities wishing to participate in the above meetings and who require reasonable accommodation may call the County Clerk's Office at 881-3242 or 1-800-735-2466 (Missouri Relay). Forty-eight (48) hours' notice is required. To put information on the Activity Calendar, please contact the County Clerk's Office by NOON Wednesday of each week.

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION directing the County Executive to make recommendations to the Legislature within 48 hours after the adoption of this resolution concerning the reply offer of the Kansas City Royals Baseball Club, LLC dated October 20, 2023.

RESOLUTION NO. 21447, October 23, 2023

INTRODUCED BY DaRon McGee, Megan L. Marshall and Manuel Abarca IV, County Legislators

WHEREAS, on October 20, 2023, the Kansas City Royals Baseball Club, LLC (the "Royals") tendered a reply offer term sheet ("Term Sheet") to Jackson County setting forth the terms and conditions pursuant to which the Royals would develop and finance a new baseball stadium at the East Village location in Kansas City, Missouri (the "Stadium"); and,

WHEREAS, the County desires to perform all appropriate due diligence related to the Term Sheet and the Stadium; and,

WHEREAS, it is the interest of the County to consider the input of the County Executive on the Term Sheet; and,

WHEREAS, the Legislature desires to direct the County Executive to review and make recommendations regarding the Term Sheet to the Legislature, within 48 hours after the adoption of this resolution by the Legislature; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the

County Executive is hereby directed to review the Term Sheet and make recommendations to the Legislature concerning the Term Sheet within 48 hours after the adoption of this resolution by the Legislature. Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached ordinance, Resolution No.21447 of October 23, 2023, was duly passed on ______, 2023 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas _____

Nays _____

Abstaining _____

Absent _____

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature